8 | 7 | 6 5 ‘ 4 5 | :
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION FLAGSHIP MARINE, INC
21099-001 | AIR CONDITIONER, FM36AC, SELF-CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, 230/1/60 (COOL ONLY) I B BEv T T e TV T B
21099-002 | AIR CONDITIONER, FM36AC, SELF-CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, 230/3/60 (COOL ONLY) o FILTER DRIER PLACEMENT 10/10/2018
21099-003 | AIR CONDITIONER, FM36AC, SELF-CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, 460/3/60 (COOL ONLY) 0 FAN EXCHANGE 10/12/2018
21099-011 AIR CONDITIONER, FM36AC, SELF-CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, 230/1/60 4KW HEAT
21099-012 AIR CONDITIONER, FM36AC, SELF-CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, 230/3/60 4KW HEAT
21099-013 AIR CONDITIONER, FM36AC, SELF-CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, 460/3/60 4KW HEAT
40| 4| 4] 4| 4| 4] 4| 60539001 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLON LOCK NUT 18-8 S$
39| 4 | 4 | 4| 4| 4] 4| 60534001 WASHER, 3/8" X 1.25", FLAT
;Z ] 11 ] L :1 :zg'ggf xitgxim 3225' 2 Eti ggmi:mig' 2:5 gggig' ?E:' ngig 38 | 147 | 147 | 147 | 147 | 147 | 147 | 60531-001 RIVET, 3/16" DIA. .126-.250" GRIP RANGE TS, SS
T T T T T T T 7132000 FABRICATION, PANEL, BIVECTOR, CONDENSOR, SELF CONTAINED, AR COOLED, 318 |88 |8 |8 |8 | 605200 SELF TAP, #8 X 1/2 HWH SELF DRILL 410 35
EM36AC 36| 45 | 45 | 45 | 47 | 47 | 47 | 60527-001 SELF TAP, #8 X 1/2 HWH SELF DRILL 18-8 SS
76| 11 v 1] 71531-001 FABRICATION, PLENUM, RETURN AIR, SELF CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, FM36AC 351 4| 241 4| 21 4| 241 605500 NUT, 5/16-18, 18-8 SST. NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT
750 1 v ] 71530-001 FABRICATION, PLENUM, SUPPLY AIR, SELF CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, FM36AC el 1 11 11 11 1 40504-001 LABEL CAUTION, HIGH VOLTAGE. 2.5" X 1.5"
R 71529-001 FABRICATION, FLUE, BLOWER, SELF CONTAINED, AR COOLED, FM24AC IR 40500-001 LABEL, FMI MANUFACTURED BY
73] 2212121212/ 71528004 FABRICATION, PANEL, ACCESS, SELF CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, FM36AC IR 40471001 LED. RED INIDICATOR LIGHT, PRIMARY
AR 71528-002 FABRICATION, PANEL, CONDENSING FAN, SELF CONTAINED, AR COOLED, FM36AC  [30 [ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1 40329-001 REFRIGERANT, NU-228
7o v 11 [ R 71528-001 FABRICATION, PANEL, BLOWER, SELF CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, FM36AC ol 1 1 - 1 - 111 -1 - 4030200 MOTOR..75HP. 1 140RPM. 1 PH.60HZ. 1437 3508LC. TEFC.7/8" SHAFT
| 1|1 v ] 71527-001 FABRICATION, PANEL, BIVECTOR, SELF CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, FM36AC w1 - 111 -1 - 11 - eo2s7-001 COMPRESSOR. SCROLL, 230/3/60, ZR38, R22, 38K BTU
8| 11 v | 1|1 ] 71526-004 FABRICATION, JOIST, CONDENSING FAN, SELF CONTAINED, AR COOLED, FM36AC 7 - 1 - 11 1 -1 -1 40272001 COMPRESSOR, SCROLL, 460/3/40, ZR38, R22, 38K BTU
67| 3|1 33|33 ]| 3| 7152003 FABRICATION, JOIST, CONTROL BOX, SELF CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, FM36AC sl 1 T -1 - 111 -1 -1 02000 COMPRESSOR, SCROLL, 230/1/40, 36K BTZLlJQ \%IR—COOLED UNITS, 55x370 RUN CAP, R2Z,
66| 2 21221212 71520002 FABRICATION, JOIST, ACCESS LOWER, SELF CONTAINED, AR COOLED, FM36AC T3 T3 3 3133 e EVAPORATOR. 36000 METU. 17 501X 18.13W. 3 ROW
65| 2 1 212|212 2| 71526001 FABRICATION, JOIST, ACCESS UPPER, SELF CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, FM36AC IR NN RN E 0156.00] GRIT, 3/8 WIRE SPACE, 4" CNTR PTATE, TTga [.120] SPIRAL, [8].T87 SPOKES 30455, MT
64l v 1 1 [ 71525-002 FABRICATION, PILLAR, BIVECTOR, SELF CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, FM24AC HOLES #8
3| v v 71525-001 FABRICATION, PILLAR, BIVECTOR, SELF CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, FM24AC 23|18 | 8 |8 |8 |8 | 8 | 60131001 GROMMET, 11/16" PUSH-IN LOCKING, NYLON
IR EEE : 21524004 FABRICATION, PILLAR, CORNER, BLonth%E /|§|CGHT, SELF CONTAINED, AR COOLED, 2011|1171 60122-001 FILTER DRIER, 24K-36K, 3/8", LIQUID LINE, TYPE LLD163S
AR 71524003 | FABRICATION, PILLAR, CORNER, BLOWER LEFT, SELF CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, FM24AC |21 1 1 L T [ 1 | 1 | ] 60076-001 FAN. 2995CFM. 0.4H20, 3/4HP, 22/4-4/PSIR/30/PA/0.875/0.187/BR/JA
w0l 11311111 11 11 1 71524002 FABRICATION, PILLAR, CORNER, ELE(;IE%Q(L: 70, SELF CONTAINED, AR COOLED, ?S 2]0 2]0 2]0 2]1 2]0 2]0 Zggzg-gg: WASHERlSﬁfC'E XP1R-E45055£J CRDED é PQEZ TT;O 60C DURO EPDM BLACK
AR EEE 1524-001 FABRICATION, PILLAR, CORNER, CHARGING PORTS, SELF CONTAINED, AR COOLED, . d : (400) CLOSE (300)
FM24AC sl - | - - 111711 60062-001 THERMAL LIMIT SWITCH, 130 DEGREE, NC
58 | 1 1 1 ! | | 71523-001 FABRICATION, LID, SELF CONTAINED, AIR COOLED, FM36AC 17 | - - -] - - 1 60035-002 HEATER ELEMENT, COIL, 74"L, 8MM, 4000W, 460VAC, DBL END THRD BULKHEAD
57 1 1 1 ! ! | | 71180-001 TAG, THERMOSTAT CONNECTIONS, ANODIZED, ETCHED 16 - | - | - 1 1 - 60035-001 HEATER ELEMENT, COIL, 74"L, 8MM, 4000W, 230VAC, DBL END THRD BULKHEAD
56 1 1 1 1 1 1 71000-001 TAG, PLATE, SERIAL NUMBER, ANODIZED, ETCHED 15 1 1 1 ] 1 1 60012-001 BLOWER, 1202 CFM, 20/24/36, 115/230v, 1TDU2
55 | 1 1 | | | | 70997-001 TAG, LOW PRESSURE, ANODIZED, ETCHED 143 |3 |3 |3 | 3| 3 | 40102-001 VALVE, 1/4" STANDARD SERVICE, CAP W/RUBBER O-RING
541 1 ! ! ! ! | 70996-001 TAG, HIGH PRESSURE, ANODIZED, ETCHED 13 ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 40096-001 VALVE, EXPANSION, BALANCED PORT, 2-5 1/2-TON, R22, SBQBODY3X4
53 | 1 | 1 1 1 1 70992-001 TAG, HIGH PRESSURE FAULT, ANODIZED, ETCHED 12 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 40095-001 VALVE, EXPANSION, CHARGE ELEMENT AND CAP TUBE, 2-6 TON, KT43VGA
sa2 01 1|1 | 70984-001 TAG, POWER CONNECTIONS, ANODIZED, ETCHED A U T N 40080-001 | ORIFICE, CARTRIDGE, BALANCED P({)S]\(Q/S)LVBE(SQ,CV_@TE, 3-1/4-5-1/2 TON [R22], 44 TON
AR L S L L . 70657002 FABRICATION, STRAP, FILTER DRIER, CHILLER, FM360CW 10 |A/R |A/R |A/R |A/R | A/R |A/R | 30230-001 LOOM, SPLIT-TYPE, BLUE TRACER, 1/2", 1100", M125-0120-A
50 1 |1 | v 11| 70170-001 DETAIL, PLATE, DECORATIVE, FLAGSHIP MARINE
49 |AR AR [A/R [A/R |A/R |[A/R| 61002-001 | WEATHER STRIP, NEOPRENE/EPDM/SBR FOAM, ADHESIVE BACK, 3/16" THICK, 3/4' WIDE |~ 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 30139002 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT, 1/2" PVC LIQUID TIGHT
8 |AR AR AR AR AR AR | 61000-001 INSULATION. 1/8" FOAM PEEL AND STICK s | - | - |1 [ -1-1n 30119-001 TRANSFORMER, 1 KVA PRI: 240 X 480 SEC: 120/240 60HZ
27 TAR AR AR AR |AR [AR | 60998-001 TAPE. CORK ROLL. 30°" 7 -1 11 - 11 [ 30034-002 WIRING, SELF-CONTAINED, AIR-COOLED, 230/460/3/60, FM24SSAC-FM72SSAC
il T2 3121 [: [ouwn SUITITREATITEE « BE ' Gt e
45 [ 32 |32 | 32 [ 32 |32 | 32 | 60652-001 SCREW, #8-32 X 1" - #2 DRIVE TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 SS . ' : .
44 | 45 | 45 | 45 | 45 | 45 | 45 | 60648-001 SCREW, #8-32 X 3/8" - #2 DRIVE TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS, 316 SS 4| - |- |- |- ]| 20085012 | CONROLENCLONURE CDURC, AR EOOFD T oo COMPRESSOR, 230/46075/60,
w4 12 T2 T4 21 2 cocasool BOLT 5716 X 3/4 HHCS, 188 55 s 1o - - 11 1 -1 -T 200300 CONTROL ENCLOSURE, CDU/SCb/;ITITéZ,\%(BILI'EEATSINGLE COMPRESSOR, 23071780,
4218 |8 |88 |8 | 8 | 60643001 WASHER, 5/16" USS FLAT, 18-8 SS 20 - {1 |1 ] -] - |- ] 20035002 CONTROL ENCLOSURE, CDU/SC, AR COOLED, SINGLE COMPRESSOR, 230/460/3/60
a1 12112121212 12| 60636-001 WASHER, REGULAR FLAT TYPE B, #10 X .203"ID x .562"OD X .04'THK, 410 SS 11| - -] -1-1- 1] 2003500 CONTROL ENCLOSURE, CDU/SC, AR COOLED, SINGLE COMPRESSOR, 230/1/60
i g‘}} g‘ﬁ g‘ﬁ g}} g‘& g}?{ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM 23} 8% gg‘;‘{ g‘T} g}% g‘f; PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
BF e M oo o JTE ™ ASSEMBLY, SELF
e Ve / TOLERANCES: DRAWN SWC [0/16/200 CONTA' N ED, AI R
FLAGSHIP MARINE, INC. FRACTIONS £1/32 CHECKED TCM -
2427 SE DIXIE HIGHWAY ANG: MACH # 0°30' BEND  2° COOLED, FM36AC
STUART | FLORIDA | 34996 | USA DECIMALS XX+ .01 ENG APPR. TCM -
(772) 283-1609 | (800) 316-6426 XXX +.005 PART NO.
FAX (772) 283-4611 HOLE @ XX +.005 MFG APPR. TCM - 2 ‘| O 9 9 _OXX
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL IT'?)TLES;/EFEITCIGNESQAEERTFL%ME asmLOA EAS -
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION AATERIAL PERP L oo3/N SIZE |DWG. NO. REV
2. PREFERRED LIMITS AND FITS PER ANSI B4.1 (INCHES). MARINE INC. NO PART MAY 5 FANESS L7 008/ B FM21099 1 06
1. DIMENSIONING & TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M. REPRODUCED, USED IN ANY FORM, FINISH THREADS: ’
NOTES: ) e Wi L o OLD PARTNO. -
s APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING MACHINED SURFACES:\ U.0.S SCALE: ]:16|WGT: 708.64 LBS| SHEET 1 OF 2
8 7 6 5 ! 4 3 ! 2 ! :




5 4 2 1
¥
41,00 MOUNTING LOCATION
ELECTRICAL CONTROL
BOX ACCESS PANEL——
— OUTSIDE AR IN
FRETURN AR
16.00
’ MOUNTING
OUTSIDE AR LOCATION
EXHAUST I
3, =7 SUPPLY AR
L OUTSIDE AR IN
TOP VIEW
WITH LID REMOVED FOR CLAIRITY
POWER &
THERMOSTAT
3] 01 HIGH SIDE CHARGING PORT CO%ON'EEH'(BNS
LOW SIDE CHARGING PORT——
J o o p g 4 u . é
| ) 2 (=)
[ o] e | o o A< J ol
o o o Ll
: % 5 ;
. . 28.00 27.00 . A T | :
.o. 'o. oee I ) ] . ) Iol - > o O u
1.00—T
36.13 4X 1/2" NPT DRAIN
CONNECTION ~ ——
479
53.31

. IagskipMarfne DRAWN SIZE | DRAWING NO. REV
P RIH L  | Aoy Daes
= ey [T B FM21099 06
2427 SE DIXIE HIGHWAY | STUART |FLORIDA | 34996 | USA
(772) 283-1609 | (800) 316-6426 FAX (772) 283-4611 ENG APPR. - WGT: 708.64 LBS | SCALE: 1:16 | SHEET 2 OF 2

5 f 4

1




	21099-001 BOM 
	21099-001 DIMS
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9


